阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

I2T (A2S)
Ipeak@100 kA
60 HZ (A)CATALOG
NUMBER
ORDERING
NUMBER
CATALOG
NUMBER
ORDERING
NUMBER
CATALOG
NUMBER
ORDERING
NUMBER
5 0005 600 200 LVSP5-2 LVSP0005TX2 LVSP5-R LVSP0005TXR – – 5,000 359 981 3,700
10 0010 600 200 LVSP10-2 LVSP0010TX2 LVSP10-R LVSP0010TXR – – 10,000 1,300 3,210 5,823
15 0015 600 200 LVSP15-2 LVSP0015TX2 LVSP15-R LVSP0015TXR – – 15,000 3,267 6,235 7,765
20 0020 600 200 LVSP20-2 LVSP0020TX2 LVSP20-R LVSP0020TXR – – 20,000 4,940 11,710 8,135
30 0030 600 200 LVSP30-2 LVSP0030TX2 – – LVSP30 LVSP0030T 30,000 11,950 35,325 12,478
40 0040 600 200 LVSP40-2 LVSP0040TX2 – – LVSP40 LVSP0040T 40,000 20,550 61,700 15,250
60 0060 600 200 LVSP60-2 LVSP0060TX2 – – LVSP60 LVSP0060T 60,000 39,240 145,555 19,604
80 0080 600 200 LVSP80-2 LVSP0080TX2 – – LVSP80 LVSP0080T 80,000 75,000 254,000 24,600
100 0100 600 200 – – – – LVSP100-L LVSP0100VXL 100,000 Contact Factory
SE
RI
ES
SU

E
Q
U
A
N
TI
TY
MOUNTING
METHOD
CATALOG
NUMBER
ORDERING
NUMBER
LVSP 5 0005 10 CARTRIDGE LVSP05-2 LVSP0005TX2
LVSP 15 0015 10 CARTRIDGE LVSP15-2 LVSP0015TX2
LVSP 20 0020 100 LEADED LVSP20-R LVSP0020HXR
LVSP 80 0080 10 BOLT-IN LVSP80 LVSP0080T
Part Numbering System
LVSP  xxxx   H  XR
Package Quantity
Series Mounting Options
Rating Code
T = 10
H = 100 (cartridge & leaded only)
X2 = Cartridge
XR = Leaded
Blank = Bolt-InRefer to Rating Code
Column in Electrical
Specifications Table
Description
The Littelfuse® Varistor Protection (LVSP) Fuses are
intended for the protection of TVSS products. The LVSP
series has been designed to survive the 8 x 20 µs lightning
surges described in various standards (UL 1449, IEC
61000-4-5 and IEEE C62.41) without opening. This allows
the TVSS to perform the necessary suppression. The
LVSP is not rated for continuous current and the ratings are
specific 8 x 20 µs surge capability. The LVSP series can be
used to facilitate TVSS module compliance to UL 1449 in
permanently connected applications (abnormal overvoltage,
unlimited current conditions).
Features/Benefits
• Very current limiting under AC short-circuit conditions
• Available in multiple mounting configurations
(cartridge, bolt-in, PC board mount)
• Provides short circuit protection in TVSS systems and
complements the Littelfuse line of overvoltage products
(HA, HB34, TMOV® and iTMOV® varistors as well
as the AK-10 series TVS diodes)
Applications
• TVSS products
• Surge arrestors
Recommended Fuse Blocks
LVSP (5-20)-2
L60030M (open block) • LFPSM (dead front)
LVSP (30-80)-2
LFJ60030 (open block) • LFPSJ30 (dead front)
LVSP (100)
LFJ60100 (open block)
Web Resources
Download other technical information:
littelfuse.com/lvsp
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
© 2014 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 071714
littelfuse.com 2 of 2
LVSP SURGE SUPPRESSION FUSE
.328
(8.33)